ORDINANCE	NO.	91
OT INSTITUTED ACTO	110.	7.4

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBERS OR THE MAYOR, WHO INCUR LOSS OF WAGES OR INCOME WHILE ATTENDING MEETINGS OR OTHER FUNCTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUSINESS OF THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE:

SECTION 1. The Town council of the Town of Troutdale is hereby authorized to reimburse members of the Council or the Mayor who incur less of wages or income while attending authorized meetings or other functions concerning business of the Town of Troutdale.

SECTION 2. Any Council member or the Mayor who shall desire to submit a claim for reimbursement shall first submit with his claim a statement in writing from his employer setting forth such loss of income as the Council member or Mayor may have incurred.

SECTION 3. No council member or the Mayor may submit a claim for reimbursement for attendance at any meeting or function pertaining to the business of the Town of Troutdale unless he shall, prior to the date of the meeting or function, have advised the members of the Council of his plan for attendance and received authorization therefore. At the time such authorization is requested by a member of the Council or the Mayor he shall advise the members thereof of the time and place of the meeting or function to be attended together with the amount of time for which reimburgement will be sought.

YEAS:	4	_
NAY:	0	-

Passed by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale this 13th day of June, 1967.

Signed by the Mayor this 13th day of June, 1967.

_/s/	Glenn	E.	Otto	
Mayor				;

ATTEST:

/s/ Truly V. Wright
Recorder
Ordinance No. 91